FORM PTO-1595			10-11-2000	- COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORE	RECORDATION FORM COVE			demark Office	
PATENTS C		NLY		001286-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	101484223 ma address of receiving partytics	·/:	
Stuart C. Haden		HEWLE	ETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
Shaun L. Harris		Intellec	tual Property Administration		
Shaun L. Harris $\mathcal{E}-2$ Michael C. Day	1-00		ox 272400 ollins, Colorado 80528-9599		
Christian L. Belady					
Lisa Heid Pallotti					
Paul T. Artman					
	,				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?Ye	s <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Respectively: 7/25/00; 7	7/6/00; 7/26/	00; 6/26/00	0; 6/22/00; 6/30/00 *		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			ı	
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	cation, exec	cution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/560,794 Date Filed: 04/28/	2000				
Ado	litional numb	ers attached	d? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents	involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY					
Legal Department			Enclosed		
3404 E. Harmony Road, MS 79 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599		X	Authorization to be charged to d	eposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	no foregoing	information	is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	ie iviegolity i	momunon	to the same series and any series		
and copy of the original	_7				
	L (1	V)//	Aug 23, 200	n	
Laura M. Clark	Quial	11.(20)	Date		
Marile of Fordor ergg	Sign/ature	dina cover st	heet, attachments, and document:	7	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	D. N. A. I. A.	ab this ====	tion		
Mail document to be recorded with require	Do Not deta				
Mail document to be recorded with require to/11/2000 DNGLYEN 00000067 082025 095607 Moon	missioner of	Patents and	Trademarks		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Box .	Assignment on, D.C. 20			
	AAGSHIIIA	,			

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION Additional Names of Conveying Parties

Attorney Docket No. 10001286-1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Eric C. Peterson

3. * Execution date(s): 07/28/00

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001286-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an application	n for Letters Patent of	f the United State	s entitled:	
Processor An	d Power Supply Circu	ıit		
Filing date:	04/28/2000		Serial No.: 09/5	60,794
continuations	-in-part (C-I-P's), divi	isionals, and rene ters Patent of the	ewals of and substit • United States and o	d any and all continuations, utes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which ons, or extensions of said Letters
be held and e	enjoyed by HP, its suc erms for which said irely as the same wo	ccessors, assigns Letters Patent re	, nominees or legal r spectively may be q	Letters Patent in any country, to representatives, to the full end of ranted, reissued or extended, as me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement legal represe respecting sa legal proceed C-1-P's, reissi everything perforce, for i any and all conneration as	we not executed and agree that I/we will, ach papers as may be untatives, and I/we aid invention(s) or implings, to sign all law ue and foreign applications to aid HP, its its or their own beneand assistance are paid	will not execute, each time a reque necessary or and said Letters agree to community of the papers, to estations, to make a successors, assignit, proper patent the expenses vid by HP;	any agreement in couest is made, and widestrable to perfect Patent, to HP, its sinicate to HP, or the application and said xecute all disclaimer all rightful oaths and ground protection for said which may be incur	ntire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or uccessors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts deters Patent, to testify in any is and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do agal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in the delay and invention in lending such
States and all patents on all and all Letter United State	ny official of any cou pplications as aforesa rs Patent for said inve s which may be iss with the terms of this	id, to issue to HP ention(s) or impro sued and granted assignment.	y, as assignee of the ovement(s), including d on or as a result	nts and Trademarks of the United d States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, any any and all Letters Patent of the of the application aforesaid, in
I/we fu		direct HP attorne	ys to insert the seri number and title set d States Patent and	al number and filing date of said forth above as soon as the same Frademark Office.
INWITH	IESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my	our hand(s) and seate Assignment Signed:	1(s): 7/25/2000
Inventor's Signa	ature (Seal)			Signed: 7/25/2000
Inventor's Type	ed Name: Stuart C. Haden		Date Application	Signed:
State of Tex	as)) ss.:		
County of	COLLIN)		
Before me	this 25 day of Juky	, perso	nally appeared Stuart	person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally kno instrument of a	wn or proved to me on' assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of saustacee act an oes	MIMI M. KEHOE	1 m mokle
			MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public Los 6 2004
		No. of the	JUNE 6, 2004	My commission expires:

REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0726

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001286-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto s	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
	Date Assignment Signed:	7-6-2000
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: Shaun L. Harris	Date Application	n Signed: 7 - 6 - 2000
	Date Application	r Signed.
unty of COCCIN	u.	
Before me this 6 day of July 300 sonally known or proved to me on the basis trument of assignment to be his/her free act and		un L. Harris who is e person who acknowledged the foregoing
ALLE STORY	7	Notary Public
	C. J. UNBEHAUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 4, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires: /み・ Y- シロのよ
echal Day	Date Assignment Signed:	7/26/2000
entor's Signature (Seal) entor's Typed Name: Michael C. Day	Date Application	
te of Texas) ss.	.:	
Before me this 26 day of July sonally known or proved to me on the basis trument of assignment to be his/her free	of Satisfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing who is person who acknowledged the foregoing who is person who acknowledged the foregoing who is person who acknowledged the foregoing who is person who i
entor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:_	6/26/2000 n Signed: $6/26/2000$
entor's Typed Name: Christian L Belady	Date Application	n Signed:
ate of Texas) ss		
Before me this 26 day of June ersonally known or proved to me on the basistrument of assignment to be his/her free act an	, personally appeared Chriss of satisfactory evidence to be the highest deed. MIMI M. KEHOE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6, 2004	who istian I. Belady ne person who acknowledged the foregoin Mushue M. Laket Notary Public My commission expires:
		_

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001286-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Lisa Heed Pallotte	Date Assignment Signed: $6/22/60$
entor's Typed Name: Lisa Heid Pallotti	Date Assignment Signed: 6/22/00 Date Application Signed: 6/22/00
e of Texas)	
nty of Collin	
Before me this 22 day of June	, personally appeared <u>Lisa Heid Pallotti</u> who is
conally known or proved to me on the basis of rument of assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
callione of doorgillione to 20 months was det and a	Karens. Stings
	KAREN S STINNETT Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public My commission expires: /-//- 3
	State of Texas Cornin. Exp. 01-11-2003
ی	
Rail Cularon	Date Assignment Signed: 6130 (G)
ntor's Signature (Seal)	- I - I
ntor's Typed Name: Paul T. Artman	Date Application Signed: 6/30/00
e of Texas	
) ss.:	
nty of	who is
Before me this 30 day of 5000	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
ument of assignment to be his/her free act and d	eed. South I flow
	Nistery Public
O'THY PLOY	SARAH G. FLORES My commission expires: 7-28-65
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
The or text	My Comm. Exp. 07-28-03
· ·	
Chelman	Date Assignment Signed: 7/28/00
entor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 7/28/00
entor's Typed Name: Eric C. Peterson	Date Application Signed
)	
te of Texas	
inty of COILIN —	, personally appeared Eric C. Peterson who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of the horse	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
sonally known or proved to me on the basis	deed.
simport to be his/her free act and	
sonally known or proved to mis and trument of assignment to be his/her free act and	MAN KAREN S STINNETT
trument of assignment to be his/her free act and	1 (00)

Page 3 of 3